manifestations and the potential for contamination is much 
greater than in the chronic, asymptomatic phase.4 

By 2013, the national HIV/STI programme in Jamaica estimated 
that 30,313 persons were living with HIV; but approximately 28% are 
unaware of their status. Between January 1982 and December 2013, 
thirty-one thousand eight hundred and ninety-eight (31,898) cases of 
HIV were reported to the Ministry of Health. Of these 31,898 persons, 
9,056 (28.4%) were said to be deceased.

Understanding the modes of transmission to the Orthopaedic 
surgeon is important in determining effective means in preventing